| IE_I];;'-T.‘H.'H!j-T.“_.E:]V; ' A

S o

e > :'* - "’k/\ _— ..,e""“i: = ?‘Q: 4 % \ Ll vg,«
S e LR e A S 5 o

T




Specification / BB{IEIE

BEFORE YOU START

Before building and operating your KIT-ADVANCE 20M , you must read through all of the assembly instructions of this instruction manual and fully understand
them to get the maximum enjoyment and prevent unnecessary damage.Read carefully and fully understand the instructions before begin assembling.
Make sure you review this entire manual. We cannot accept your KIT-ADVANCE 20M for return or exchange after it has been partially or fully assembled.

ML THHGIT

KIT-ADVANCE 20M DI T EIRIET BT 2 T IR FIEREEURRBB A HFoH AV RO TERL THY BRERWIA—IERITDESIC. SV ESEL
HTFEV 2 TDEREF LCBRMHTE>TTERELTHS, TV AV DML TESIRD TEL RIEHBERDLBABRECE CHATEESRNSH FE L, BGAD—ED,
FONELTHEITITEYELS BRADKBPIRREEE—YTELEBADT. TTRIEETVEY,

CUSTOMER SUPPORT

We have made every effort to make these instructions as easy to understand as possible. However, if you have any difficulties, problems, or questions,
please do not hesitate fo contact the 3RACING support team at service@3racing.com.hk . Also, please visit our web site at http://www.3racing.com.hk to
find the latest updates, set up information, option parts,and many other goodies. We pride ourselves on taking excellent care of our customers.

PEEADYF—F

WRICET B BIROFBIE DO B L THYETH I DBRICTERD S 5B EIEH TEITIRACING H R— h F— L0 *—)V jp@3racing.com.hk (BAER
IS ICTHATEWEY, £ 1OV T 7 A bhttp://www.3racing.com hk TIFBIHEE Y. Y k 7y 7OBERP. 473+ 10— Y RUFOMDOBIDEREESS
Wl E T, B BRI B L CTHB W5 E S TESRYMIEWL T LET,

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Please read the instruction manual before building and operating this model and follow all safety precautions. For reference reasons, please keep the
instruction manual at hand. For provide the maximum performance, we have a full line upgrade parts for our KI-ADVANCE 20M . Using any third

party parts on this model will void guaranty immediately. The buyer expressly agree to indemnify and hold harmless 3RACING for all claims resulting

directly or indirectly from the purchase, ownership or use of the product.

REEE

RADEM LT, EIFIRET BR1ICH. BURBBE Z H5HAH A>T RERBICH MV T EWV, BIRRBRIE S FABWBBAICEVNT. WO THLBIBTER LS ICHREN
HFEWV BmEDHEREZRRT H28IC. KIT-ADVANCE 20M B D7 v 75 L — ) —XEMELTHEVE LI B=EDE R (BRACINGT7 v 77 L — RS54 /L%
D) EHENBEYET L RBEORIEE I CICAGVET, MEEILEEIC. fUOIEBENICMRETIEATSE. S TORBRED BELTED,
SEORIERNEEETABETRTLICTEVET,

Included ltems / ®#GICEE7I1TL Specifications / &A% :

Overall Length/£& : 373mm MAX
#350 Ol Overall Width/218 : 187mm
#350 A1V .

Overall Height/€&:115mm
Wheel Base/HR1—/bX—=2 : 259mm

Updated Instruction Manual / Set-up Sheet / Set-up Manual / Gear Ratio Chart : Weight/2{BEE : Approx 1 320g
EHEIRRAEE by TR Y b7y TR [ ¥TL VA EER:

#2000 Oil
#2000 4 A )V

English Version / ZE55hR: http://os.3racing.hk
J s P P Contents / B¢
Japanese Version / B&5ERR:  http://www.3racing-jp.com
1. Gear Differential Assembly / £7° 57 7 DER{H+ S st -2 3
] Y iy .
Tool Required / HEEY—Ib : 2. Center Gear Adaptor & Solid Axle Assembly / 4>/ % — 477§ 75— &Y\ P AL - - - - - 4
3. Front And Rear Suspension Arm Assembly / 702k & Y77 H A7 —LOBY3S --- 5-8
o] & 0110 }g$$ iz‘b"l’:mh 4. Front And Rear Bulkhead Installation / 70/ F & Y771\ b7~y FOBHF ------- 9
2.0mm Hex Wrench 5. Front And Rear Drive System Assembly / 7002+ & U7 ESA 7Y AT LOBRIIF - - - - 10
20mm ALy F
2.5mm Ball Driver Hex Wrench
2.5mm AmH—IV 541~
4.0mm Phillips Screwdriver 2 . (Y T ey, 1)
4.0mm 75RK51/5~ Rear Motor Chassis Configuration / Y7 E—2—+—Y8E
%) Gommipl e 6. Drivetrain Installation / BEBY R FLOBUFF - -~ - <o 1

7. Front And Rear Shock Tower Assembly / 70k & Y73y 22 7—0W4HF -- 12 - 13

8. Front And Rear Stabilizer Assembly /70 k & U7 RREZ A —DBY$T ---- 14 - 15
9.Front And Rear Knuckle Assembly / 70+ & U7+ ZIVOBYHF --------- 16-17

PLIERS WIRE CUTTER 10. 0il D. Assembly / AA IV IN—DEUYFS - - - - - oo &
o S — il Damper Assembly HR {3 18 -19
11.RC Unit Installation / RCZZy FOEIYAFF - - - - ----ooocoooio o0 20 -22
/. T
figuration / S FE—8—v—¥/5
—— SEISSORS Mid Motor Chassis Configuration / Sy FE—2—v—88E
Hya— I$&H 12. Front And Rear Body Post Assembly / 7002+ & U7 K74 —RA DB - - - 23-24
T 13. Parts Include / ST 883/ S—Y BAG1 &2 -~~~ ===--—onooomo 25
S ——anl! A— T ) o L
BODY REAMER TWEEZERS 13. Parts Include / it 8 3/\—Y BAG2&3 ------- - 26
RKFq—1)—<— etk 13. Parts Include / ®anlc 3 85/\—/ BAG3 &4 &5 ----- oo 27
13. Parts Include / BGICESHB/IN—Y BAGO &7 --------------oooooo 28
;ﬁ;ﬁﬁ;gﬁjw 13. Parts Include / BRITE 8%/ N—"Y BAGS -~~~ --=--=-~--cooooooooo oo 29
13. Parts Include / ®RICEHB/IN—Y BAGY --------------r-mmmoom oo 30

-2-



1. Gear Differential Assembly / #7777 DBI{FF

M2 x 9.8mm Pin (2)

M2 x9.8mm £ (2)
M2.6 x 8mm Flat Screw (4)
M2.6x8mm 75y FAV ) 21— (4)
P5 0-Ring (2)
P50Y %5 (2)

10T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch (4)
Y 10TRN)LF770.8E w F (4)

Z2\ 18T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch (2)
S 18TANIVF 708 F (2)

M3.6x9.5x0.2mm
Spacer (4)
AR—H—(4)

M5.1x15.4x 0.3mm
Spacer (2)
AN—H—(2)

#2000
oil

#2000 Oil
#2000 # 1 IV

3.5mm Cross Pin (1)
3.5mm 7 BAEY (1)

M10 x 15 x 4mm Bearing (2)
M10x 15 x4mm A7) 5 (2)

0]

Differential Outer Joint (2)
FIT7IR2—I a4V (2)

Gear Differential Gasket (1)
XTTFI7HARTY (1)

38T Gear Differential Cover (1)
BTXE7T74A/1\—(1)

Gear Differential Housing (1)
X7FINIIVT (1)

38T Gear Differential Cover
BT¥7F7H/15—

Step 1

Differential Outer Joint -

FITOR—VaAvk

Step 2

M5.1x15.4 x0.3mm

P
#F Differential Outer Joint
=7 FITOE—JaAvt
-~
> Gear Differential Housing
-~

¥TFINOIVT

P50-Ring
P50y VY

7 GREEN SLIME
(NotIncluded)
A St
(RBIZFEEN
THEYELA. )

-~
-~

M5.1x15.4x 0.3mm
Spacer

18T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch AR—H—

18TANIVFT08E Y F =
- 18T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch
Fhs 18T~V 7708w F
) P5 O-Ring #20000i
;S P50 %5 “ #2000 4 1 11
M2 x9.8mm
Pin .
% (5%

After installing the 18T Bevel Gear, fill Differential Housing
with enough oil to completely cover the 18T Bevel Gear as
shown in the left diagram.

18TRNIVHE T ZRY 17 E LTI, ZERDE 3 ITI18TANILVF
TEBREBEEFMINETINI TV TORITANTLREEN.

Step 3

10T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch
10TANIVFT08E Y F

#2000 Ol

M3.5 x 9.5 x0.2mm )
M3.5x9.5 x0.2mm Spacer » #2000 4 A1V
Spac S—H—
{f{fv_ 3.5mm Cross Pin A=Y
3.5mm 7 OXE>
__________ 10T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch
M2.6 x Bmm 10TRAIVET 0.8y F
Flat Screw

77y bAZYa—

—
After installing the 10T Bevel Gears, fill

Differential Housing with enough oil to

completely cover the Cross Pin as shown

in the above diagram. Slowly rotate the

Outer Joint to remove any air bubbies

trapped under the Bevel Gears.

0TIV ET7 ERY I E LI,

LEDLSICI7AAL/ ERYBEEF MIVE

FINII 2 TDRCANTLEEL,

ARVET OPITAENTTRERY £5T8

K78 —Y347 bEpoCVEALTLEEW,

>

M10x 15 x 4mm
Bearing
Vi )

Gear Differential Gasket
¥PFIART Y b

M10x 15 x4mm

Bearing

~NFYT
Assembled View
#Hir ™




2, Center Gear Adaptor & Solid Axle Assembly / £/4—X77%4 72— &YV)y 7R IVOE i

[—=—1

M2 x 9.8mm Pin (2)
M2 x9.8mm E> (2)

(o

M3 x 6mm Button Screw (3)
M3 x6mm K2 A5 1) 2—(3)

M10 x 15 x 4mm Bearing (2)
M10x15x4mm A7 1) >~ %5 (2)

=1

Solid Axle Outer Joint (2)
VI TORIVT 22— 3147k (2)

Front Solid Axle (1)
7ar bV Uy E77 20 (1)

Bearing Holder-C (1) /D (1)
N7V THRIVE—-C(1)/D(1)

38T Pulley (1)
38T 7—1—(1)

Spur Gear Adaptor (1)
A= FT7T7ETE—(1)

Solid Axle / V) E79R IV

M3 x 6mm
Button Screw
REYRAY) 21—

M10x 15 x 4mm
Bearing
~FIVT

Bearing Holder-D
N7V T RIVE—-D

38T Pulley
38T /—1)—

Solid Axle Outer Joint
YUy bTIANTOE—Faf b

Assembled View
pAZ vA

Front Solid Axle

M2 x9.8mm /D

Pin
=572

72av vy F7 210

Bearing Holder- C
N7V TRIVE—-C

Solid Axle Outer Joint
YV b TIRNVT 28 —=Taq vk

M10x 15 x4mm
Bearing
N7V

Spur Gear Adaptor / AN—£774 742~

TIVEXTTHET2—B

M2 x5mm
Flat Screw
7Y bR 21—

M5 x 8 x3mm
Bearing
7V

20mm Pulley Spacer
20mm 7—1) —AR—tf—

M2 x 7mm
Flat Screw
77y bA7Y)a—

Aluminium Gear Adaptor B

Aluminium Gear Ada

M5x8x3mm
Bearing
TN
114T Pulley
1141 7—1)—

20T Pulley
20T7—1)—

Assembled View
#B37 X ‘

ptor A

TIVEXTTHAT2—A

20T Pulley
0T7—VU—

M2 x7mm
Flat Screw
75y FARYY 21—

20mm Pulley Spacer
20mm 7—1) = AR —4}—




3. Front And Rear Suspension Arm Assembly / 70/ F & U774 ZX7—LOB{HF

| BAG 2
O

M6 x L3 x 0.2mm Shim(4)
M6 x L3 x 0.2mm 3/ L»(4)

Ol

M3 x 6 x Tmm Spacer (8)
M3 x 6 x Tmm ZX—4— (8)

M4 x 10mm Set Screw (4)
M4x10mmEy X 1) 12— (4)

o

4.8mm Ball Stud (2)
4.8mm AR—/VAZ Y K (2)

(T

5.8mm Ball Stud (4)
5.8mmAR—/VAZ Y K (4)

Front Suspension Arm / 7Ok HR7—14,
Left / Zf)

M4x10mm/§

Set Screw
v bR Y 21—

Front Suspension Arm
PA=Dd R VLT N

M3 x6x Tmm
Spacer
AN—H—

5.8mm Ball Stud
58mm R—ILAR Y K

M3 x6x1mm

7 SELL 757“\
€ Pzt A0)
el 2.0mm

EY

Assembled View |
#H5T ¥

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
TR BROHEIIRAT Y 72 EBEL T T,

M3 x 46mm Pin (4)
M3 x46mm £ (4)

o

@)

Front Suspension Arm (2)
707 b YRAT7—L(2)

O

Rear Suspension Arm / U7 - HRA7—L
Left / =R

M3 x6x Tmm
Spacer
M4x10mm A=Y=
Set Screw
ty FZAYY 21—

Rear Suspension Arm
DVIE P VN

M3 x 46mm
Pin
ey

5.8mm Ball Stud
58mm R—IbAAy F

Assembled View

Z

Rear Suspension Arm (2)
U7 -HZX7—14(2)

Standard Hard Main Chassis (1)
A7+ —(1)

M6 x L3 x 0.2mm Shim
M6 x L3 x0.2mm ¥ s

M3x6x Tmm ,%H_\-—L
Spacer
AR—4f— - - -
4.8mm Ball Stud Note : Please L(_epeo_f steps fo‘r Right Side assembly.
48mm F—1bR 2y K TEE  GROBIIRAT Yy 7ERIEL TR,
| CA GLUE (not included)
A JIb— (HRTREEFNTUVELA)

Standard Hard Main Chassis
A Yy y—




3. Front And Rear Suspension Arm Assembly / 70>k & Y77 A7 — L OB T

| BAG 2
[

M3 x 6mm Flat Screw (9)
M3x6mm 73w AT 21— (9)

Suspension Mount Nut Offset Omm (4)

7=\

Suspension Mount FR-RF (2)
H A7 FR-RF(2)

A0

)

—Z

f._ 3
—

O

00
Rear ARS Mount-L (1)
ARSUT7R7U > -L(1)

kb

|
o
00

Rear ARS Mount-R (1)
ARSI 77> F-R(1)

Efﬁ§%>]%%%ﬁmifi!:1
=] J

45mm Suspension Mount FF +0 (1)
45mm H AU b FFO(1)

dO

b

YAV by A7y F Omm (4)

Suspension Mount FR-RF
#AI > FFR-RF

HARUV b

B /

/
Suspension Mount
Nut Offset Omm

YAIIVRFY b
Z74v F O0mm

Suspension Mount
Nut Offset Omm
YARIbFvE
#7+tv k 0mm

Hi

Suspension
YAV

45mm Suspension Mount FF +0
45mm YAV FFFO

@

M3 x6mm
Flat Screw

V75"/ A2 Y-

Rear ARS Mount - R
ARSYU 7RI bk -R

Suspension Mount FR-RF

AN\ = -
S ii— o W

Rear ARS Mount -L
ARSU7RI Vb -L

FR-RF

M3 x 6mm
Flat Screw
77y A7 Ya—

Suspension Mount Nut Offset Omm
YRRV by bFT7EY F Omm

Mount Nut Offset 0omm
b+ bA 7Ly F Omm

Note: After the suspension arms are assembled, they should be
able to move up and down freely.

THEE HRAT-LOBIHHAERALELES. ETOMEE

AL—XTBTENLETY.

Assembled View
Az v

-6 -



3. Front And Rear Suspension Arm Assembly / 702/

b & VT Y AT —LOBT

'BAG 2 |

M3 x 6mm Flat Screw (1)
M3x6mm 7w A7) a1—(1)

Suspension Mount Nut Offset Omm
YARUV by bA T8y F Omm

Suspension Mount Nut Offset 0Omm (2)
YRRV by bE 78y FOmm(2)

Suspension Mount
Nut Offset 0.70mm
YAV by b
F7+4v b 0.70mm

Suspension Mount Nut Offset 0.35mm (2)
BAROV by A 7€y B 035mm (2)

Suspension Mount Nut Offset 0.70mm (2)
BARU VMY bFT74€Y F0.70mm (2)

Suspension Mount Nut Offset 1.05mm (2)
BRIV by A 7€y F 1.05mm (2)

DE
=

Lower 0.5mm Suspension Mount
Nut Offset Omm (2)

M3 x 6mm
Flat Screw

5/75"/ FROY 21—

£Z_43.7mm Rear Suspension Mount RR
43.7mm Y 7HAI Tk RR

RS,
= — —& \\

-——@ —

Suspension Mount Nut Offset 0.70mm
YRRV by bF 7€ F 0.70mm

Suspension Mount Nut Offset Omm
YAV by b F 7€y FOmm

Note: After the suspension arms are assembled, they should be
able to move up and down freely.
THER AT —LOBFIHRRLELLS. LTOREE
AL—XTBTENLETT.

Assembled View

#H3IX

é%§¥§§%ﬁ§
=0

BARO VMNP b FT7EY B
Omm-770.5mm (2)

) 7

B

i

Lower 0.5mm Suspension Mount

Roll Center Up or Down Setting Template

Nut Offset 0.35mm~-A (1) /B (1)
YAV by b A TEY B
0.35mmA(1)/B(1)-82770.5mm

FF

Hinge 0.5 mm downward
(more roll)

Hinge 0.5 mm upward
(less roll)

Lower 0.5mm Suspension Mount
Nut Offset 0.70mm~-A (1) /B (1)
BRIV b Fy M TRV B
0.70mmA(1)/B(1)-3770.5m

Lower 0.5mm Suspension Mount

Nut Offset 1.05mm~-A (1) /B (1)

BRIV b Fy b EFT7EY B

1.05mmA(1)/B (1) - @770.5m Hinge 0.5 mm downward

(more roll)

Hinge 0.5 mm upward
(less roll)

43.7mm Rear Suspension Mount RR (1)
43.7mm Y 7H ATV RR(1)




3. Front And Rear Suspension Arm Assembly / 70/ F & U7 H R 7— LOB{FF

FRONT THREAD WIDE AND HINGPIN IN /OUT SETTING TEMPLATE
A=

FF

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|




4. Front And Rear Bulkhead Installation / 701/ F & U7 NIV FOER{TF

M3 x 5 x 0.2mm Shim (2)
M3 x5x0.2mm </ s (2)

M4 X 5.6 X 1.1mm Spacer (2)
M4 X 5.6 X 1.1mm AX—15— (2)

M3 x 6 x 2.5mm Bearing (2)
M3 x6x2.5mmAN7 Y5 (2)

/ M4 x 7 x 2.5mm Bearing (4)
\JJ Max7x2.5mmA~7 Y5 (4)
N—A

M6 x 5 x 2.8mm Nut (2)

M6 x5x2.8mm 7+ b (2)

M6.1 X 7.5mm Post (2)
M6.1X7.5mm KRk (2)

i

M3 x 15mm Flat Screw (2)
M3x15mm 75y FAZ 1) 21— (2)

Cr{ e

4.8mm Ball Stud (1)
48mm R—IVAZ Y F(1)

Ot

4.8mm Ball Stud L=9 (2)
4.8mm R—IVAZ Y FL=9(2)

Ol

4mm Steering Flat Head Washer (2)
AmmAFT I VT TS5y bAY FT7v 2 v—(2)

Steering Arm - L (1) /R (1)
AF7 VI T7—AL-L(1)/R(1)

OrmzrAe)

Steering Link (1)
ATTVTIY7 (1)

O
Bulkhead A (1)
I~y KA1

Bulkhead B (1)

Motor Mount - Main
E—R2—RIV ALY

Flat Screw
PA N W S =

M3 x 6mm
Flat Screw
77y rAY)2—

Motor Mount - Rear
E-4—RVVb-VT 7

M3 x 6mm
Flat Screw
7Y FRA7Y 21—

4.8mm
Ball Stud L=9
R=IbZ 2y FL=9

Steering Arm - R
AFT7VVTT—L-R

M3 x5x0.2mm
Shim
2N

4.8mm Ball Stud
4.8mm RK—IVAZY F

Assembled View
A= Ry

Note : After steering system is assembled, it should be
able to turn freely.
TR L AFT Y VT VAT LRSI ATALE LIS,
BEEAL—XTHTEHLETT,

v~y FB(1)

Steering Arm-L
ATTV2ITT—hL-L
&/ 4mm Steering Flat
Head Washer

AmmATTYVTTT
vy Ay F2v24v—

M6 x 5 x2.8mm

M3 x6x2.5mm . .
Bearing Steering Link
TV AFTIVITIVY
Nut
l gé ; +v b

—

- R

M3 x 6mm Flat Screw (9)
M3x6mm 75y AV 1) 21—(9)

Motor Mount - Rear (1)
E—2—<7F-U7(1)

Motor Mount - Main (1)
E—R2—=XVb-A1>(1)

N

J

M3 x6mm
Flat Screw
75y A7) a—

M3 x15mm
Flat Screw
Iy bA7Ya—

M4x7x2.5mm
Bearing
~7VT

M4X5.6X1.1mm

Spacer
AN—T— M4x7 x2.5mm
Bearing
/é .
M6.1X7.5mm l
Post
RAF
Bulkhead A

1V 7AY FA

-9-



5. Front And Rear Drive System Assembly / 70>/ b & U7 F5A1 7 VAT LOBSFF

| BAG 3
™

Midship Belt 351 (2)
Sy Py IANIb b 351(2)

O

M5 x 7 x 0.2mm Shim (2)
M5x7x0.2mm </ L\ (2)

(]

M2.6 x 8mm Button Screw (4)
M26x8mmiRZV AV 1) 21— (4)

)

M3 x 6mm Flat Screw (8)
M3x6mm 75w FRA7Y) 21— (8)

L

M3 x 10mm Flat Screw (1)
M3x10mm 75w A2 21— (1)

=

Twist Bar 20mm (2)
WA A MN—20mm (2)

[

M5 x 21mm Center Shaft (1)
M5x21mm+E 2=+ 7 b+ (1)

Bulkhead A (1)
N~y FAQ1)

Bulkhead B (1)
NI~y FB(1)

Note : Before assembly please put
Midship Belt 351 between
Bulkhead A & B to facilitate
later drivetrai installation.

TEE: 7OV MULIAY FigX

A7V ¥V—ICBY S
Wil EICEY FryINILE
31EANTLEEWL,

Midship Belt 351
Twist Bar 20mm Iy FYy 7Nk 351
VA X k1{—20mm

M2.6 x 8mm
Button Screw
REVAyY) 21—

Button Screw
s REVRGY) 21—

e

Flat Screw
77y A7) 21—

A\

M3 x 10mm Flat Screw
M3x10mm 73y FAZ Y 21—

M2.6 x Bmm
Button Screw
REvZA9)a—

M5x7 x0.2mm
Shim

Twist Bar 20mm
VA A F/3—20mm

M2.6 x 8mm
Button Screw
REVAY ) 21—

Midship Belt 351
Sy Fyy7NIv b 351

M5 x 21mm Center Shaft
M5x21mmt>»Z—+ 7 b

Note : After steering system is assembled, it should be
able to turn freely.
TER  ATTV VTV ATLOBF AR LE LIS,
BEERAL—XTHTEHLETT,




6. Drivetrain Installation / EREh</ X 7L OEFIF

'BAG 3] Font /751

M1.6 x 3.5mm Socket Screw (4)
M1.6x3.5mmVY oy bAY1)1—(4)

M1.6 x 5mm
Socket Screw
YTy bR Y2~

&

Bearing Holder-C (1) /D (1)
N7 Y FRIVE—-C(1)/D(1)

M1.6 x 5mm
Socket Screw
Vi hA7Y)a1—

M1.6x5mm
Socket Screw
Viry bA2Ya1—

M1.6 x 5mm
Socket Screw
Viry bA9Y)a—

t

e Bearing Holder-D
N7V TRIVE—-D

Bearing Holder-C
N7V TRIVE—-C

Default belt tension setting
BEENIV T aviRE

(Note Position) Rear
((oA=s 5=y} 7

-11 -



7. Front And Rear Shock Tower Assembly / 70+ & U7 a3y 927 — 03T

BAG 4
M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (2)
M3x6x1.0 AR—H—(2)
M3 x 6 x 1.5 Spacer (4)
M3 x6x1.5 AR—H— (4)
M3 x 6 x 3.0 Spacer (4)
M3 x6x3.0 AR—H— (4)

D

M3 x 8mm Flat Screw (12)
M3x8mm 73wy FRAY1)21—(12)

[z

M3 x 8mm Button Screw (4)
M3 x8mmAREZV AV 31— (4)

Crtpm

4.8mm Ball Stud L=4 (2)
4.8mm R—IVAZ Y FL=4(2)

o

4.8mm Ball Stud (2)
4.8mm R—IVAZ v F (2)

g/

5.8mm Ball Stud (4)
5.8mmAR—JVAZ v F (4)

Upper Linkage Mount (4)
TYN=UIr—I397 ~(4)

O ®

Bulkhead Cover A (2)
b7~y FAIR—A(2)

O ®)

Bulkhead Cover B (2)
NIV A~y EH1N—B (2)

S . 2

Front Shock Tower (1)
707 F2avo27—(1)

Rear Shock Tower (1)
V7avy27—(1)

Front / 7k 4.8mm Ball Stud
48mm RK—IbRZ Y K
’ mm ] v Q\\.___ ) /\
_ ) ®

Bulkhead Cover B

12 Ay EA— B M3 x 6 x 3.0 Spacer

M3 x6x3.0 AR—H—
Upper Linkage Mount
8 .
g\i:(onns‘::ew TYIR=Y =939t
b &40 1—)

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
THRE EMNOELER Ty TERVBLTEEL,

M3 x 8mm Flat Screw
M3x8mm 75y FRAY Y a1—

o Emimill St Front Shock Tower
5.8mm R—IVAR Y F
7avrravyia7—

9 ()
/' Assembled View

M3 x 8mm Flat Screw VeEva
M3x8mm 75y RS Y2~ .ﬁ.‘L@

)7 4.8mm Ball Stud L=4
Rear / U7 4.8mm R—JLA % F L=4

M3 x6 x 1.0 Spacer Q& ............. . {’7
M3x6x1.0 AN—H— . @f l(g)/”J
N b

Bulkhead Cover A @7%
NI Ay FAIi—A M3 x6x 1.5 Spacer
Vo En M3 x6x1.5 AN—4— m
(i

Upper Linkage Mount
TYN=IVr—=I9I97 b

M3 x 8mm
Button Screw
REVRA7Y) 21—
M3 x 8mm Flat Screw
M3x8mm 75y FRAV Y 21—

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
TER BRORILIER Ty T2R)EBLTEEL,

5.8mm Ball Stud
58mm R—IVAZ Y F Rear Shock Tower
V7vavoar—

0
0

T @
/' Assembled View

M3 x 8mm Flat Screw sl
M3x8mm 7w F A7 1— #\H_‘LE

-12 -




7. Front And Rear Shock Tower Assembly / 70 F & Y73y 727 — D1

=

M3 x 6mm Button Screw (16)
M3 x6mmREZ /A1) 1—(16)

Upper Deck (1)
7yIN—TvF(1)

© o]

[N

M3 x 8mm
Button Screw
REVRAYYa—

M3 x6mm
Button Screw
KREYRY)a—

Upper Deck
A2

Assembled View
Az Ryal

«13 s




8. Front And Rear Stabilizer Assembly /707 b & Y7 ZZES A — DRI}

M3 x 3mm Set Screw (4)
M3x3mmty F X971 21—(4)

[

M1.6 x 5mm Socket Screw (4)
M1.6x5mmVY 7y FA71) 21— (4)

Crfsem

4.8mm Ball Stud (2)
48mm A—JV A% Y K (2)

4.75mm Stabilizer Ball (2)
475mm A2 EZ A HF—R—)l (2)

(o]

Stabilizer Locker (2)
A2EZAYF—Ovh—(2)

M4 x 7 x 2.5mm Bearing (2)
MAx7x25mmAN71)>45(2)

Anti-Roll Bar Holder (2)
RAEAESAHF—RIVE—(2)

e~

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (2)
4.8mmx 16mm R—JbF+ v 7 (2)

1.3mm Stabilizer (1)
1.3mm A2 ES A H— (1)

Front / Za>b

M1.6 x 5mm

1.3mm Stabilizer

Socket Screw

Anti-Roll Bar Holder
ARESAHF—FIVF—

1.3mm A2 51—

bl %

[«

el

Note: M3 x 3mm Set screw does not need to
be tighten,just need to slightly touching
the stabilizer.
TEB M3x3mmty AV Y a—EAZEFA
Y—r@w<ov 7 LELTIRTL, vy

FAZV1-ERARES Y- LB
215, F—r—T%.

M3 x 3mm
Set Screw

M3 x3mm
Set Screw
Yy bRV a2—
M4 x7x2.5mm 4.8mm x 16mm
Bearing 01 C
ditd ok S
Stabilizer Locker 475mm
ABEFT A~ Stabilizer Ball

AREZ LY —K=IV

=

4.8mm Ball Stud
4.8mm R—JVA%Zy F

Omm

Note: After the stabilizer is assembled, it should be able
to move freely.
THER I ATETSAY - BAERLELES. A7
—LETOBEERAL—ZXTHTEHNLETT,




8. Front And Rear Stabilizer Assembly /70 F & U7 AR EZ A4 —DE T}

M3 x 4mm Set Screw (4)
M3x4mm+twy FA7 U 1—(4)

Ot

4.8mm Ball Stud (2)
4.8mm R—IVAZ Y K (2)

o]

Stabilizer Locker (2)
AZEZ/H—0Oyvh—(2)

M4 x 7 x 2.5mm Bearing (2)
M4x7x25mm A7 )5 (2)

(F)

Stabilizer Ball Cap (2)
RZEZAY—R—IbF+v 7 (2)

=

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (2)
4.8mmx 16mm A—IbF+ v 7 (2)

1.2mm Stabilizer (1)
1.2mm AR EZ A H—(1)

M3 x4mm
Set Screw
ty PR a1—

Stabilizer Locker

M4 x7x2.5mm

Bearing

7T
RA2ESAH—nvh— l

Assembled View

FAERyA

1.2mm Stabilizer
1.2mm A2 ES S H—

M3 x4mm
Set Screw
ty bR 21—

i

Stabilizer Ball Cap ’

AZEFAF—K—Ivxr v T

48mm R—)b X2y F

4.8mmx 16mm
Ball Cap
F=Fvv 7

wa )

-

4.8mm Ball Stud ‘

A
o

Note: M3 x 4mm Set screw does not need to
be tighten,just need to slightly touching
the stabilizer.
THEE M3xdmmty PRV a—ERA2ES T
F—E&w<Oy 7 LEVWTREEL, £y
FA2 V) 21—1RX%2 E%»f‘f—t?‘:(%j

Ui

25, F—=7—-7T%.

Note: After the stabilizer is assembled, it should be able

to move freely.
THE I ATET M- OREFINRBLELS. Y27
—LETOBHEEAL—ZXTEHTEHNLETT,




9. Front And Rear Knuckle Assembly / 70+ & Y7771V DR FF

M3 x 6mm Set Screw (2)
W 113 x 6mm 5 F 2% 1) 2— (2)

M5.7 x 4.2mm Flanged Tube (2)
M5.7x42mm 759 F21—7(2)

M5.7 x 5.5mm Flanged Tube (2)
M5.7x55mm 75 IFa1—7(2)

M3 x 6 x 0.5mm Spacer (2)

@” M3 x6 x 0.5mm AX—1—(2)
M5 x 7 x 1.5mm Brass Spacer (2) .
M5x 7 x 1.5mm 7' R AR—4—(2)
M5 x 10 x 3mm Bearing (2)
M5x10x3mmAN7 Y5 (2)
ﬂh M3 x 10mm Button Screw (2)
M3x10mmARZV R 1—(2)
O:ﬂ].] 4.8mm Ball Stud (2)
4.8mm R—IV A2y F(2)
Oﬂt. 4.8mm Ball Stud L=9 (2)
4.8mm R—IVAZ Y FL=9(2)
11101

28mm Turnbuckle (2)
28mm Z—>/I\w 1L (2)

M5 x 10 x 4mm Bearing (2)
M5x 10 x4mm 7Y > 5 (2)

M3 x22.9mm Pin (2)
M3x229mm E> (2)

i

32mm Turnbuckle (2)
32mmZ—2I\v 71V (2)

@@=l
4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (6)
4.8mmx 16mm R—JbF+ v 7 (6)

N G )

4.8mm x 16mm Ball End (2)
4.8mmx 16mm A—/bIT F(2)

Knuckle Arm (2)
FyvZIV7—A4(2)

C-Hub-L(1)-R(1)
C-Hub Z$I (1)/41# (1)

SSK Driveshaft (2)
FALFIvIv+v 70 (2)

Front Knuckle / 7a>k-#voi1b
Left / %47

SSK Driveshaft
FAFIv 7% 7 b

4.8mm Ball Stud L=9
4.8mm K—ILA % v FL=9
£\ M3 x 6 x 0.5mm Spacer

M3 x6x0.5mm AN—Y%—

M5.7 x 4.2mm
Flanged Tube

C-Hub-L
C-Hub £

ZS94IFI~T

Knuckle Arm

FvIIVT—L4L

gdesa)r(i:)gx}mm 4.8mm Ball Stud
e 48mmR—IVAZ v K

M5x7x1.5mm
Brass Spacer

Bearing
7V

TIARAAR—H—

M5.7 x 5.5mm
Flanged Tube
22w Fa—F

Assembled View

M5x10 x 4mm

M3 x10mm =
Button Screw :%E._‘L lz]
REVZAY ) a—
Note: After the knuckles are assembled, they should be able
Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly. _lomove freely. .
SRR BRIDEMIER Ty TEBYELTEEL, TEE BB ELES. BEERAL—ITZTEHLETY.

28mm Turnbuckle
28mm 2=\ 7

4.8mm x 16mm
Ball End
K=bT F

Ball Cap

32mm Turnbuckle
R2mmZ—=1\v 7L

4.8mm x 16mm
Ball Cap
F—=IvFvrv7

Pin
>

ty bRV a1— 20.05mm

M3 x 22.9mm

4.8mm x 16mm

R=ivFvv7

4.8mm x 16mm
Ball Cap
b IE S 4

—

= x2

Assembled View
#2037 [¥]

E{HBZAEXZ

20.05mm

Assembled View

Note: After installing, it should be able
to move up and down freely.
Tt | ATET FAF-OBFIFH
FRLELRES, YR7—L
LTOBEEZAL—-ZTEHT
EBLETY,

[

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
TR ARIDMILIBR Ty TERVBLTIEE W,

)

-16 -




9. Front And Rear Knuckle Assembly / 70>k & V77271V {53

BAG 6 Rear Knuckle / Y7+v21v
Left / E{R'J 28 Turnbuckl —
™ =%.] X2
M3 x 3mm Set Screw (2) 13.7mm
O:ﬂ_ 4.8mm x 16mm 4.8mm x 16mm .%E..l_‘l:
Ball Cap Ball End 4mm Universal Shaft Cushion

R=IvFvv7 R=bTVF 4 =15=HIL3 was
4.8mm Ball Stud (2) mm 1=/ =HI ¥ T by ay

48mm R—IVAZ Y F(2)

Universal Shaft - 43mm
a=/8—=HIby+ 7 + -43mm

4,8mm Ball Stud

@ﬂ 48mm F—ILR% Y K
M3 x6x2.0mm
Spacer
M3 x 6 x 2.0mm Spacer (2) Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier AN—t—

M3 x 6x 2.0mm AN—%—(2) TIWIUTNTF+UT

: U M5 x 10 x 4mm
M5 x 7 x 1.5mm Brass Spacer (2) Bearing
M5 x7 x 1.5mm 75 ZZR—4%—(2) At
M5 x 10 x 4mm
Bearing
. ~7VVYT
M5 x 10 x 4mm Bearing (4) T,
> ~ » X 2mm
M5 x10x4mm N7 ) 7 (4) Brass Spacer
TSAAR—Y—
[ﬁ Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
TEE  AROHEIIEAT Y TERVELTREL,

4mm Universal Shaft Cushion (2)
4mm AZN—HWY ¥ 7 b 7w a3V (2)

C—— 1

M3 x 26.4mm Pin (2)
M3 x 26.4mm E> (2)

28mm Turnbuckle (2)
28mm 2—>I\v 71V (2)

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (2)
4.8mm x 16mm R—JVF ¥ v 7 (2)

@i=1

4.8mm x 16mm Ball End (2)
4.8mmx 16mm R—JVIT > F (2)

/ Vi om WV 4
Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
TR BAIDEIEA Ty T ERIBELTEEL,
MB X 26.4mm

Pin

M3 x3mm
Set Screw
ey BRI Y 21—

©)

Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (2)
FIVZYTNTF¥ U7 (2)

mG || oj—mm=s 1)

Universal Shaft - 43mm (2)
==YV v 7 b -43mm (2)

Note: After installing, it should be able
to move up and down freely.
THEHE  ATET S Y—0RFIH
FERLELRES. $A7—L
LETOBMEERAL—ATHT
EHLETT.

Assembled View
#H37 Y]




10. Oil Damper Assembly / 11V 5 2 I\— DB T

2.5 x 6 x 0.4mm E-Ring (8)
25x6x04mmEY >4 (8)

M2.8 x 1.9mm O-Ring (4)
M2.8x1.9mmOY % (4)

@l:ﬂ 0-Ring Cover (4)

OYU>YThI—(4)

Shock Piston (4 Holes) (4)
YavIEX b4 FR—IV)(4)

o\
0\
Q
==

M12.5 x 1.5mm O-Ring (4)
M125x1.5mmOY > %5 (4)

) Bottom Cap (4)
KhLFvy7 (@)

Upper Cover (4)
7Y IN—HI\— (4)

Adjustable Ring (4)
AR >T (4)

#350 Oil
#350 A1 1V

OL

Big Bore Damper Foam (4)
EvIRT7 AV IN—T +— L (4)

Ol

Shock Silicon Cap (4)
Yavyy)aAvEvv 7 (4)
IO T

M3 x 23mm Shock Shaft (4)
M3x23mm<¥av oo+ 7k (4)

5.8mm x 10.2mm Ball Cap (4)
5.8mmx10.2mm F—/bF+ v 7 (4)

Qo

Shock Top Plastic Cap (4)
2av I b TTSAFYIF vy T (4)

Oil Shock Body (4)
LI 3y 7RT 1 (4)

EVVY

Oil Shock Body
LI av7R7«

INCORRECT

FER

Install shock silicon cap on to shock body in an angle as shown,

itis normal for excess oil to leak out.

YaAvYIRTA—ILav ) AV vy TERY 175 & Eid.
DROFAIVHERNEY. ZhIREFORRTT.

~ Yav PR YAFK—IL)
25%6x0.4mm -—ﬁ\
E-Ring M3 x23mm

Shock Piston (4 Holes) GREEN SLIME

(Not Included)
TI=VA54L
(MBIERSTATEYVECA. )

Shock Shaft 0-Ring Cover

SavsseTh 0V THI\—
Bottom Cap
RhbFyry 7

2.5x6x0.4mm M2.9x 1.9mm

E-Ring O-Ring

EVT oury
M12.5x1.5mm
0-Ring

ovry

CORRECT
IEBR

5.8mmx 10.2mm
Ball Cap
F—=ib¥vyv 7

Please pre-thread the ball end hole by using a M3 Screw.
YVAVFANVEANBRIC. RIEMIZAEYTY—IVEEST. —ER—IbF+ v THR— VKR v 7T T,

1.Fully extend the shock shaft until piston is at the bottom of shock body,

while holding the shock upright fill shock oil to the level shown on the diagram

totheleft.

Y3y vy 7 MESIWT. ERARYHY a3 v KT —DRETICLTTEL,
BHIEYav 7Yy 7 bESIVT. Y3y I3 AV EERICRTOLSIGEALT LT,

2.5lowly compress and extent shock shaft to remove any air bubbles under the piston.
KD by TNFINBESIT, APV ELETIRBHLTTFEL, S5 {H5ET
EX RV OBBEHITTEL,

3.Fully extent shock shaft, top up shock oil if necessary and allow to rest for 5 minutes

or until all air bubbles have been removed.

BEZav 72y 7 MESIVT, ER MDY 3 v 0 RF A ORETICLTTEL, SBE
THNE. ZaviFMIVERRELTTTL., KEHSHNBLSIC. 54C¢50Yavy
ZEVWTTEL.

4.Install Silicon Cap at an angle as shown in diagram below and bleed out any excess oil.
3y 7oA Ty TEABIC. Y3y IRTA— KBTI TTEW,
DROFAIVHDFENTHEDIDNEZDRRATT .

5.Fully tighten the cap and clean off any excess oil.
FrvTZLo0YEY B ERDHT. WA IV ER>TTEL,
Upper Cover

7yiIs—AhN—
Shock Top Plastic Cap I
vavybvTTSA =
Fyokvv7 S~
8\ Big Bore Damper Foam

Shock Silicon Cap Ey TRT7H 18—

73~y79'):7$+-77\g§ 74=L

CORRECT
IE®k

-18 -



10. Oil Damper Assembly / Z1IVZ 2 IN— DR T+

Aluminum Spring Base Cover 13mm (4)
TIVE AT v GR—ZH/\—13mm (4)

M1.4x 14 x 20.5mm 5.25T
Spring (4)
ATV 7 (4)

M1.4x 14 x20.5mm 5.25T
Spring
A7) 2T @

Assembled View

Aluminum Spring Base Cover 13mm A7 D
. 7IVERTY YT R—ZH15—13mm AN

s’

Ve
o
i

Front/ 7k

35 ;
ST =
' :55‘—@,%

Assembled View
#A3T [N

P74

Assembled View
ZH 7 [

-19 -




11. RC Unit Installation / RC1.=y FOEW{FiF

BAE B = Servo Mount
: H$—R Ik

Servo (Not Included)
mg X g:‘n‘m ';'a_;s‘ycrﬁ“i(;) Y 2—(5) YR UBIREENTEY A, )

M3 x 8mm Flat Screw (4)
M3x8mm 75y XS 1—(4)
M3 x 6mm Button Screw (1)
M3x6mmARZ2 VA1) 2—(1)

Crfmn 9

4.8mm Ball Stud (1) ©)
4.8mm E—IbZA & K (1)

3MM Flat Head Washer
MM 73y bAy FO v v —

3MM Flat Head Washer (4) -
3MM 735w bAy FT7 v+ —(4) M3 x 8mm . 48mmBallStud /w

Button Screw

8mm Servo Post
8mm Y—FKFRZ b

- ERUZH Y 1— 48mm K—IbXF v K

1111 oA
2l TUmPchde () M3 x 6mm Button Screw /W
2Imm 2=\ 7)b (1) M3x6mmRZ VAo Y 21—

Sanwa Single Arm 3.0mm
-E (servo gear hole to ball end hole length:20mm)
I vy Sanwa@ ¥ 7V 7 — [ 3.0mm
21mm Turnbuckle (H—RETR~K—IL TV FARRIER20mm)

2imm 22—y b
4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (1) fmm A7)
4.8mm x 16mm R—JbF v v 7 (1) M3 x 6mm
Flat Screw

75y RRIY 21—

gﬁrlcr:px 16mm 4.8mm Servo Ball End
a 48mm Y —RR—ILTV F
F=bFrv "

4.8mm H—RR—)IbT F (1)

=)

8mm Servo qut (1) 11.0mm |
SR b Assembled View Sarva fhots — i%g\q
L Ny —_
nﬁﬂﬂﬁgiiib #4037 [N
0

B ——s

Sanwa Single Arm 3.0mm (1)

(servo gear hole to ball end hole length:20mm)
Sanwaf ¥ >~ 71V 77— 3.0mm (1)
(H—RET7R~R—IL T FABRIER20mmM)

Servo Mount (1) ) BT oo
H—RIUV k(1) ) R A

M3 x 6mm
Flat Screw
2%y bA7Ya—

Servo Plate (1)
H—RTL—b(1)

-20 -



11. RC Unit Installation / RC.=v FOEW{FIF

(o

M3 x 8mm Button Screw (2)
M3 x8mmARZZRT 11— (2)

]

M3 x 10mm Flat Screw (1)
M3x10mm 75y A2 2—(1)

©U

M3 x 6 x 3.5mm Spacer (1)
M3 x 6 x 3.5mm AX—4—(1)

1©

3MM Flat Head Washer (1)
3MM 75w Ay KD v+ —(1)

Double Sided Sticky Tape (1)
W\ET—7 (1)

Receiver

Ly—n—

(Not Included)
(HRIKIIEENTEYELA. )

Double Sided Sticky Tape ‘Q
AE7—7
; ¢

M3 x8mm
Button Screw
RRVRI)a—

Motor (Not Included)

E—2— (HRBIKBEThTEY EHA. )

/@\

40 x 40 x10mm Fan
40x40x10mm 77 >~

(Not Included)
(RRACREENTHY ERA. )

Double Sided Sticky Tape
mEr—7

ESC (Not Included)
ESC (MRITHEFNTEY EA. )

Double Sided Sticky Tape
AET—7

M3 x 6 x 3.5mm Spacer
M3 x 6 x3.5mm AN—4—

/®\3MM Flat Head Washer
K SMM 73y bAY KD v 4 —
M3 x 10mm Flat Screw

M3x10mm 75y FA2 ) 2—

=21 =




11. RC Unit Installation / RC1= FOERW{IF

)

M3 x 8mm Flat Screw (1)
M3x8mm 75wy bAZ Y a—(1)

i

M3 x 10mm Flat Screw (1)
M3x10mm 75y FR7 Y a2—(1)

[ ez

M3 x 12mm Button Screw (2)
M3x12Zmm RE2 A7) 21— (2)

| D

M3 x 15mm Flat Screw (4)
M3x15mm 75y A2 a1—(4)

Oll

Battery Tray Spacer (2)
Ny F)—kb—=AR=H—(2)

Gl

Battery Tray Plate (2)
Ny F)—bL—=7L—F Q)

Battery Mount (2)
Ny 7= +(Q2)

—_—_—— ——
=
/\

Battery Lock (2)
Ny FY—0av7 (2)
Q!

Battery Holder (2)

Ny FY—RIVE—(2)

[y
-

T

M3 x 12Zmm
Button Screw
RKEVA7Y) 21—

Battery Lock
NyFy—avy

Battery Lock
Ny7F)—av7

Battery (Not Included)

Battery Tray Spacer
Ny F)— b L—AR—Y—
Ry 7V— RICEESE

J nTHEYVEEA. )
M3 x 10mm
Flat Screw
Battery Mount 77y FAIVa1—
Ny F)—II7/F
Battery Tray Spacer
Ny 7= L—AR—H%—
Battery Holder T‘\
Ny 7Y —KIbH—
Battery Mount
M3 x Brmim Ry T7V—=V2F

Flat Screw
75vbR7)a—

. 5 Battery Holder
5 Ry 7Y —KRIVE—
7 )
IR é\
& n e

Battery Tray Plate
Ry 7Y—kL—7L

Battery Tray Plate
Ky 7F)—bL—=7L—F

M3 x15mm

Flat Screw
75y A7) 21—

Ay R

-22-



12. Front And Rear Body Post Assembly / 70 | & U7 R 74— KA OB {HF

o

M3 x 8mm Flat Screw (2)
M3x8mm 75wy bR 31— (2)

) o

M3 x 10mm Flat Screw (4)
M3x10mm 75y bR 21— (4)

C==

Body Clip (6)
RT4—7Uv7(6)

Body Post Cushion (2)
RTA—RAbTvar (2)

Bumper (1)
INZIN—(1)

Aluminum Upper Bumper (1)
TIVET yIN—=INVIN— (1)

GOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO%D

Front Body Post (2)
707 M RT4—RAE(2)

VAN

©) ©)

Foam Bumper (1)
TF—LI\IN— (1)

Front / 7k

Front Body Post

70 b RF—RX b+

Bumper

! IASZAS

Flat Screw
72y A7V 21—

Body Clip

M3 x 10mm //!

M3 x 8mm
Flat Screw
TZZv FA7 ) a—

KFA—5 097 I Ahjé

Body Post Cushion
RF1—RA+7vvay

¥y

Body Clip
Rra—79Uv7

Aluminum Upper Bumper
TIVET v IN—=I\VI\—

Foam Bumper
7+ —LI\VIN—

M3 x 10mm
Flat Screw
7Y rR7Va1—




12. Front And Rear Body Post Assembly / 700k & U7

i

M1.6 x 5mm Socket Screw (4)
M1.6x5mm Y5y A9 1) 2—(4)

| Eo—

M2 x 9.8mm Pin (4)
M2x 9.8mm E>/ (4)

([ o

M3 x 10mm Button Screw (2)
M3 x10mm RZ /X712 —(2)

Flanged Nut - 4mm (4)
7Z>7JFy b -4mm (4)

=)

Body Clip (4)
RT4—=7V)v7(4)

Body Post Cushion (2)
RTA—RARIv3> (2)

4mm Wheel Adaptor (4)
amm KA —=IVT7 ZT2— (4)

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO|)

Rear Body Post (2)
V7 -RT74—KA(2)

Body Post Cushion

&

Rear Body Post

Body Clip
Kra—2Y

Pin
Er

Rre—RAb v ay

V7 RKF4—KA b

v

Flanged Nut - 4mm

M1.6 x 5mm
Socket Screw
Viry bR a1—

252Y%Fy b -4mm

M3 x 10mm Button Screw
M3x10mm K225 21—

M1.6 x 5mm
Socket Screw

Flanged Nut - 4mm
7579%F b -4mm

4mm Wheel Adaptor
amm KA =7 ET 32—

Vrv A7) a—

[Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.

]

THEE  BRIOHEILIERA Ty TERVBRLTRE L,

Final Assembled View




13. Parts Include / #GicEZ$HB/I\—Y

B

P5 O-Ring (2)
P50 % (2)

—3

M2 x 9.8mm Pin (4)
M2x9.8mm E>/ (4)

[

M2.6 x 8mm Flat Screw (4)
M2.6x8mm 75y F A7) 21— (4)

([

M3 x 6mm Button Screw (3)
M3x6mmKRRZ Ao 1) 21— (3)

10T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch (4)
10TRRIVF 708w F (4)

18TRNILFT0.8E Y F (2)

M10 x 15 x 4mm Bearing (4)
M10x15x4mm N7 ) > 5 (4)

©

M3.5 x 9.5 x 0.2mm Spacer (4)
M3.5x 9.5 x0.2mm A~X—1— (4)

M5.1 x 15.4x 0.3mm Spacer (2)
M5.1x 15.4x 0.3mm AX—14—(2)

#2000 Oil
#2000 41 IV

=1l

Solid Axle Outer Joint (2)
V) b TOAWT22—=J3147+(2)

—| o

Differential Outer Joint (2)
FITI2—=IaA4k(2)

Front Solid Axle (1)
ZaY b vy 77 RIL (1)

Gear Differential Gasket (1)
FTTITHRTY (1)

Spur Gear Adaptor (1)
Ly E—FT7TET2—(1)

X

3.5mm Cross Pin (1)
35mmo2ORE> (1)

38T Pulley (1)
38T 7—1)—(1)

Bearing Holder-C (1) /D (1)
N7V TRIVE—-C(1)/D(1)

38T Gear Differential Cover (1)
38T 777415 (1)

Gear Differential Housing (1)
FTTINVTIVT(1)

Standard Hard Main Chassis (1) o
XA v—(1)

o O
(o]

(@)

O o O
(0]

O o O

o

O
O

- 25-




13. Parts Include / & 5lcS

HBIN—Y

Suspension Mount FR-RF (2)
H A MFR-RF (2)

[

M3 x 6mm Flat Screw (10)
M3x6mm 75wy FXZ1) 2—(10)

O

M6 x L3 x 0.2mm Shim(4)
M6 x L3 x 0.2mm < L5(4)

©l

M3 x 6 x Tmm Spacer (8)

M3x6x Tmm AN—1— (8)

M4 x 10mm Set Screw (4)
M4x10mmty XY 21—

o

4.8mm Ball Stud (2)
48mm iK—IV A2 v F(2)

(]

5.8mm Ball Stud (4)
5.8mm R—IV ARy K (4)

[ 1

M3 x 46mm Pin (4)
M3 x46mm £ (4)

(4)

OH

Suspension Mount Nut Offset 0Omm (6)
YAIOY by bF 78y b Omm(6)

Suspension Mount Nut Offset 0.35mm (2)
HAII Y by bA 7€y F 0.35mm (2)

Suspension Mount Nut Offset 0.70mm (2)
YAIV Y by A7y F0.70mm (2)

Suspension Mount Nut Offset 1.05mm (2)
YAV Y by A 78y b 1.05mm (2)

(%)
N/

Lower 0.5mm Suspension Mount Nut Offset 0Omm (2)
YAV by b4 7€y  Omm-0770.5m (2)

5 @
\Z=Y 1%

Lower 0.5mm Suspension Mount Nut Offset 0.35mm~-A (1) /B (1)
YAIV >V by bA T4y F0.35mmA(1)/B(1)-3770.5m

Lower 0.5mm Suspension Mount Nut Offset 0.70mm-A (1) /B (1)
BAITV by A7y R 0.70mmA(1)/B(1)- 3770.5m

® @
\Z=Y \E

Lower 0.5mm Suspension Mount Nut Offset 1.05mm-A (1) /B (1)
BYARTV by A7y F1.05mmA(1)/B(1)-8370.5m

A0 0L
oo Td

Rear ARS Mount-L (1) /R (1)
ARSY77R7 > b-L(1)/R(1)

Cr w0
- =

45mm Suspension Mount FF +0 (1)
45mm YA FFFO(1)

=

Oree=tU
S [EZE/@&?@@

43.7mm Rear Suspension Mount RR (1)
43.7mm Y7 H X7k RR(1)

o

O

Front Suspension Arm (2)
7Y M YRAT—L(2)

IS

Rear Suspension Arm (2)
V7 B A7 —L(2)

Midship Belt 351 (2)
Sy FYyTNIbE351(2)

[

M1.6 x 3.5mm Socket Screw (4)

M1.6x3.5mmVYTw FXA2Y) 21— (4)

(o

M2.6 x 8mm Button Screw (4)
M2.6x8mmRZ VX)) 21—

D

M3 x 6mm Flat Screw (17)
M3x6mm 75y b Ao a—(1

|

M3 x 10mm Flat Screw (1)

M3x10mm 73wy X271 2—(1

(4)

| e

M3 x 15mm Flat Screw (2)
M3x15mm 75y bRV 1) 12—

O

4.8mm Ball Stud (1)
4.8mmR—)L A& (1)

(O

4.8mm Ball Stud L=9 (2)
4.8mm R—JVZA 2y K L=9(2)

o

M6 x 5 x 2.8mm Nut (2)
M6x5x2.8mm 7+ I (2)

Ol

4mm Steering Flat Head Washer (2)
) AmMm RAT7 VYT TZy by FO vy v —

@

7)

)

O

M3 x 5 x 0.2mm Shim (2)
M3x5x0.2mm ¥ L (2)

O

M5 x 7 x 0.2mm Shim (2)
M5x7x0.2mm >/ Ls (2)

O

M4 x 5.6 x 1.1mm Spacer (2)
M4 x5.6 x 1.Tmm AX—4—(2)

M3 x 6 x 2.5mm Bearing (2)
M3 x6x2.5mm A7 1) %5 (2)

M4 x 7 x 2.5mm Bearing (4)
M4x7x2.5mmAN7 Y >4 (4)

-26-




13. Parts Include / EmlcZ HB/I\—Y

i -' @ A@U/MM@

M6.1 x 7.5mm Z\ Steering Link (1)
Post (2) A ARFT7VT)0o (1)
KR+ Q) =

m-L(1)/R(1)
ATTVYTT7—L-L(1)/R()

% J Bulkhead A (2)
\ NI~y FAQR)

Motor Mount - Rear (1)
E—2—<Vb-U7(1)

Twist Bar 20mm (2)
VAR MIN—20mm (2)

M5 x 21mm Center Shaft (1)
M5x21TmmE>2— v 7 k(1)

=
[ N
o|¢ 9o o
o £
Bearing Holder-C (1) /D (1) Motor Mount - Main (1) Bulkhead B (2)
R7V) 2 THRIVE—-C(1)/D(1) E—2—RUVI-AL(1) NIVZ A~y KB(2)
o Xe)
0co0o0o0
e

Upper Deck (1)
79 18—Fw % (1) (H- Rear Shock Tower (1)

Y7-2avya27—(1)
[IM @[H M3 x 6mm Button Screw (16)

M3 x6mm K2/ A% 1) 12— (16)

M3 x 8mm Flat Screw (12) M3 x6 x 1.5 Spacer (4) © ©
M3x8mm 75w FRY1) 21— (12) M3x6x1.5 AR—H—(4) [ﬂ. Front Shock Tower (1)
M3 x 8mm Button Screw (4) 7a¥b-avs27—(0)
M3 x8mm K2/ A7 1) 12— (4) OIH
M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (2) M3 x 6 x3.0 Spacer 4 O:(]['
M3x6x1.0 AR—H— M3 X 6 X 3.0 AR—H— (4) 5.8mm Ball Stud (4)

5.8 R—IVZA &Y K (4
4.8mm Ball Stud (2) m ';/ F

i [:li 4.8mm A—ILZ &Y F (2)

Bulkhead Cover A (2 Bulkhead Cover B (2) 4.8mm Ball Stud L=4 (2) Upper Linkage Mount (4)
NIbo~\y I~7JI\—A(2) NI~y FAIN—B(2) 4.8mm R—IVA Ry K L=4(2) TYIN=)2r—I3o7  (4)
[ i o
M1.6 x 5mm M3 x 3mm Set Screw (4) M3 x 4mm Set Screw (4)
Socket Screw (4) M3 x3mm-tEy F X7 21— (4) M3x4mmEy FAS Y 21— (4)
vy bR 31— (4) [[[D
Stabilizer Locker (4) 4.8mm Ball Stud (4)
AREZAF -0y hH—(4) 4.8mm A—I)LRAZ Y K (4)
1.2mm Stabilizer (1) Oﬂl:l ‘ U
1.2mm A2 EZ 1 H#— (1)
4.75mm Stabilizer Ball (2) M4 x 7 x 2.5mm Bearing (4)
475mm AR ES A HF—K—l (2) M4x7x2.5mm A7) > %5 (4)
I VN —
Anti-Roll Bar Holder (2) 1.3mm Stabilizer (1) Stabilizer Ball Cap (2) 4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (4)
AREZAHF—KIVE—(2) 13mm A2 EZ 1 H—(1) RZEZAF—R—IbF+ v 7(2) 48mmx 16mm R—Jbt+ v 7 (4)

-27-



13. Parts Include / ElcEZ &HB/IN—Y

©l

M3 x 6 x 0.5mm Spacer (2)
M3 x6x0.5mm AXN—1— (2)

Ol

M3 x 6 x 2.0mm Spacer (2)
M3 x 6 x 2.0mm ANX—14%— (2)

ﬂ

M5 x 7 x 1.5mm Brass Spacer (4)
M5x7x 1.5mm 75 ZAXR—1— (4)

BAG b

©):0

M5 x 10 x 3mm Bearing (2)
M5x10x3mm A7) 5 (2)

©

M5 x 10 x 4mm Bearing (6)
M5x10x4mm 77 1) > (6)

3

4mm Universal Shaft Cushion (2)
Amm AZN—HYIVI ¥y T b7 v a v (2)

©)

Knuckle Arm (2)
FTvIIvT—L1(2)

00

M3 x 3mm Set Screw (2)
M3x3mmty X7 1—(2)

M3 x 6mm Set Screw (2)
M3x6mmty F A7) 21— (2)

oz

M3 x 10mm Button Screw (2)
M3 x10mm K2 A71) 21— (2)

o1

4.8mm Ball Stud (4)
48mmiKR—JVAZ Y K (4)

@

4.8mm Ball Stud L=9 (2)
4.8mmAR—IVRA 2y FL=9(2)

D

M5.7 x 4.2mm Flanged Tube (2)
M5.7 x42mm 75V Fa1—7(2)

-

M5.7 x 5.5mm Flanged Tube (2)
M5.7 x5.5mm 75 I F1—7(2)

SSK Driveshaft (2)
AA4FZv o+ 7 ()

Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (2)
TIVZIVTINTF+ )7 (2)

I [ I

M3 x 22.9mm Pin (2)
M3 x22.9mm E> (2)

[ [ J

M3 x 26.4mm Pin (2)
M3 x26.4mm E> (2)

1100000y 11111

28mm Turnbuckle (4)
28mm 22—\ 7 U (4)

32mm Turnbuckle (2)
32mmZ—>I\v 710 (2)

CoE]
4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (8)
4.8mmx 16mm K—JLF+ v 7 (8)

N
@ii=1fm:s=]
4.8mm x 16mm Ball End (4)
4.8mmx 16mm R—/VT> K (4)

q |m||ﬂ ARG 3 @

Universal Shaft - 43mm (2)
22N+ 7+ -43mm (2)

-Hub Left (1)/Right (1)
-Hub Z ) (1)/418) (1)

BAG 7

#350 Oil
#3501V

2.5 x 6 x 0.4mm E-Ring (8)
2.5x6x0.4mmE!) % (8)

M12.5 x 1.5mm O-Ring (4)
M125x 1.5mmOY /7 (4)

M2.9 x 1.9mm O-Ring (4)
M2.9x1.9mmOY >~ % (4)

©)

0-Ring Cover (4)

oV YT hiN—(4)
Big Bore Damper Foam (4) Spring (4)
EvIR7EVIN—=T 5— 1 (4) ATV (4)

Shock Piston (4 Holes) (4)
avZERR(GER—IV) (4)

M3 x 23mm Shock Shaft (4)
M3x23mm>av oY+ 7 b (4)

)

M1.4x 14x 20.5mm 5.25T

5.8mm x 10.2mm Ball Cap (4)
5.8mmx 10.2mm R—ILF v v 7 (4)

IO

Shock Silicon Cap (4)
Yayyy)arvEyv 7 (4)

O

A
O8
- |

Bottom Cap (4)
RbLFvy7(4)

O

Upper Cover (4)
7y IN—F11\— (4)

Shock Top Plastic Cap (4)
vavy by TTSRAFvIFvvT(4)

&

Aluminum Spring Base Cover 13mm (4)
FIVER T G R—ZH/\—13mm (4)

[©

Ol

Adjustable Ring (4)
AHEE) T (4)

dy (4)
FALWYavIRT1 (4)

- 28-




13. Parts Include / 84 5IcS

HBIN—Y

BAG B

[

M3 x 6mm Flat Screw (5)
M3x6mm 75w F A1) 2—(5)

[

M3 x 8mm Flat Screw (5)
M3x8mm 75w F XY 1) 2—(5)

[

M3 x 10mm Flat Screw (2)
M3x10mm 73y bRV 12— (2)

| R

M3 x 15mm Flat Screw (4)
M3x15mm 75w b X7 1) 12— (4)

([

M3 x 6mm Button Screw (1)
M3x6mmRZ X5 1) 21— (1)

([

M3 x 8mm Button Screw (2)
M3x8mmRZ/ AV ) 21— (2)

| e

M3 x 12mm Button Screw (2)
M3x12mmKRRZ VA9 12— (2)

O

4.8mm Ball Stud (1)
4.8mmR—LRA &R v K (1)

Ol

M3 x 6 x 3.5mm Spacer (1)
M3 x6x3.5mm ZAX—1— (1)

(IOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO#::.?]]

Front Body Post (2)
7OV b R7Fe—RX b+ (2)

1©

3MM Flat Head Washer (5)
BMM 72w Ay K7 w4 —(5)

(1111 AN

2Tmm Turnbuckle (1)
21imm Z—>1\v 7L (1)

]

Battery Tray Spacer (2)
Ny F)—hL—=AR—H—(2)

llllll Wlm |m||
Im lm

Battery Tray Plate (2)
Ny 7—bL=7L—F}(2)

Battery Mount (2)
Ny T)=27+(2)

Battery Lock (2)
NyF)—0awv%(2)

— ]

Battery Holder (2)
Ny 7)) —RIbE—(2)

-

Double Sided Sticky Tape (1)
WE7—7 (1)

==

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (1)
4.8mmx 16mm K—/L% v v 7 (1)

4.8mm Servo Ball End (1)
48mm Y —RR—)bT> F (1)

©E——=)

8mm Servo Post (1)
8mm Y —RRZ k(1)

WA o~~~
‘k~4%£EIIEN§D

Bl The——

Sanwa Single Arm 3.0mm (1)

(servo gear hole to ball end hole length:20mm)
SanwaR < > 7 IV7 — L 3.0mm (1)
(P—RE7R~KR—)bT> FARRIES#20mm)

Servo Mount (1)
Y—RIUo k(1)

Servo Plate (1)
—RTL—F(1)

- 29.




13. Parts Include / #&lcF&HB/IN\—Y

BAG 9

[

M3 x 8mm Flat Screw (2)
M3x8mm 75y FATVY 12— (2)

]

M3 x 10mm Flat Screw (4)
M3x10mm 75y b XS 12— (4)

(=]

M3 x 10mm Button Screw (2)
M3 x10mmREZ X7 a1—(2)

4mm Wheel Adaptor (4)
Amm KA —IVT7 ET2— (4)

Flanged Nut - 4mm (4)
757JFy b -4mm (4)

—

M2 x 9.8mm Pin (4)
M2x9.8mm > (4)

Aluminum Upper Bumper (1)
TIVE7T v IN—=I\7i3— (1)

©) ©)

Foam Bumper (1)
7 =L\ IN—(1)

[

M1.6 x 5mm Socket Screw (4)
M1.6x5mm Vv b XY 21— (4)

C=s

Body Clip (10)
RT4—2 U v 7(10)

Body Post Cushion (4)
R7F4—RKAMIvay @)

CG.

Bumper (1)
ININ—(1)

(JOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Rear Body Post (2)
V7 -RT4—RZ b (2)

=
()
>

M3 Lock Nut (1)
M3Ovo+w k(1)

-

Cross Wrench (1)
JOALYF(1)

Turnbuckle Tuner (1)
A= I\y 7 IVFa—F+(1)

SzE=n ==

|

M3 x 10mm Flat Screw (1)
M3x10mm 75wy bR a2—(1)

]

M5.7 x 5.5mm Flanged Tube (1)
M5.7x5.5mm 75T Fa1—7(1)

8

Cross Wrench (1)
JAALVF (1)

Ball Link Plier- A (1)
F=IV) 29 754v—-A(1)

O

M5 x 7 x 0.2 shim (1)
M5x7x0.2< 4 (1)

|©

M3 Countersink Washer (1)
M3ADUYR—=29 Ty v —(1)

Ball Cap Socket (1)
R=ibFv+vy7Vay k(1)

Ball Link Plier - B (1)
R=IW) 29 754¥—-B(1)

= 30~




DRIVER (#8)

DATE 5 - 9 7 2019
/ Y 3 FINAL POSITION (#eserzan BEST LAPS (itmgn
s ﬂ £ / W Place (i85 [Jindoor (=m) Outdoor (z5h
[1410)SCALE| TOURINGJCAR] W Track (8it) V] Asphalt (em) [ Carpet ()
SETTIN? ~ Wl Traction (iR%&7) [] High @) Medium (=) [ Low (®)
SRR Bl Track Condition (B#eskin) [V Flat (F48) [] Bumpy (ms)
i Solid Axle I —(  Wheel Hex l 7 shockabsorber s |
(EHEAEH) V] Spool (##) — === 4 mm — % | il GARE) (HHe36)
TENSION ADJUSTMENT 3 4.8
B [Gear st |[wErvay o) Fay 0 mm t # 500 ——
: — Ghmg/mm) || @ \ by CH 1 pi - Camber Angle
e »_ & ub iston (%) SR
g Wt/g > ; 1 2% [ Composie 2 3 @Holes g °
2 - P 1.7 mm|——
P(l)gg)y [Juow 7 7z o 5 Sway Bar (p5i5i2)
Spring (3$§)
7.3 mm
mm Orange —
Droop (HEE{T#2)
Bladder Foam
0 mm | GAEEES) _ 14 mm
‘\ ..... i Yes["] No[v/] | Downstop
L SUS.CENTERGARVITY || = | (RE1LIR{D)
. FF Qesom Zsamn [ REPOUN 6550 63 mm
7 FR [Jasmm []50mm |- -
[Jiow ¥ (OZE — | Notes @i Toe Angle (s)
3 mm mm T \ -7
Gear Diff [J'spool ase) | Rolling Shim shock absorber a5 |WNEY LI
----- (B ) Oil () (R )
[/] Gear (st 4.8 mm
(iR / 3 1) £ L
AR, TN
10K 1 J F - Piston (&%) cambtr’gé)ngle
Wt/g - “ 2 3 @Holes ¢ 2 °
° Puddy SUS. CENTER GARVITY | 7.7 mm - <
(iRH%) > RF [Jasmm []somm [ — Sway Bar (F51ii$)
RR Jasmm [Z]50mm Spring (3#3%)
0 mm T Yellow A o
46 _mm Droop (#Ei7i2)

Bladder Foam

HIAHLO

WHEEL BASE

BELT TENSION ADJUSTMENT |< o >
D Composite oy (hETRERES) 1.4 mm
‘o) —_—
Aluminum i Yes D No Downstop
{ Rebound (i) (RB LR
. 58 mm
25 % ————
Toe Angle (%f)
Notes (f&) s
2
4
WIDTH &8 WIDTH £
187 Imm 184 /mm

~
g ¥ [ F— . 259 mm | WEIGH 72389
et /4
FRONT (Bi177) REAR (&%)
Tire Rush / Rush j SpurGear (x##) 774 T 64  PinionGear (Rt 28 T
Compound Motor (mi&) MAGNUM 4.5 Battery (mit) IP 6000 MAH
(Faskfa) 49 40
(Ig';,fg?rt 039M I 039M 1 ESC (mm)  HWXRI10Stock Se'rvo (fams)  Power HDR12
Wheel S I S | Body (##) Bulldog Wing (%) Std
“_‘“ Final Drive Ratio i) ( Spur/Pinion x 1.9) : 1
'(FELI;%Treatment MGV3 I MGV3 } ( 773 ):1




APV

1410)SCAUEJRADIONCONTROIRTOURINGICARY

DRIVER (®#8)

DATE

e

Ve

FINAL POSITION (eserast)

BEST LAPS (Rt:mi%0)

CIRCUIT (%i8)

Ml Place (i:25)

[Jindoor (z=m)

[] outdoor (=3

]

M Track (5)

[] Asphalt =)

[] carpet ()

Spring (3i5%)

SEBEITTIINCG 7 ﬂ/ M Traction (n##) [ ] High (@) [] Medium (%) [] Low =)
SrHABEET B Track Condition (%) | |Flat (¥%8) | ] Bumpy (mm)
5“{ Solid Axle 0 | mm ) Wheel Hex l shock absorber %% |EEI
e Spool () . G (Bt 26)
%l" =) P BELT TENSION ADJUSTMENT e mm Oil (RE) mm
= [JGear (st R mm i
= (HRA/ER) : E;ﬂ:@ CHub Piston (&) Ay e
gl Wt/g Tq [ ] composite 2 3 4 Holes °
= o ) mm | ——
E,J —P(;‘E‘;g)y g;‘ (Ja k’ Sway Bar (B5#iig)

mm

mm 0
mm Droop (#iE{712)
P || Bladder Foam
—_— NJE )\ [| (mEmasLs) mm
A g
\I| —an Yes[ "] No[ ] | Downstop
A SUS.CENTERGARVITY || —————— —— | (R#FLLIR{D)
Wil i FF [Jasmm [J50mm = Rebound (i) mm
omm [2 "
; FR [J4smm []s0mm |-
CJuow ¥ F‘ i T | Notes (Hit) Toe Angle ()
T .\'\“\;I_'
Gear Diff [ 'spool (&#) mm QT | Ride Height
(EREEH) Dlcer s Oil G (eig ) -
X
#
b ) S ~
(RRE/HE ) .
| Piston (5%) Camber Angle
Wt/g
S o il 2 3 4 Holes )
Puddy 57 SUS. CENTER GARVITY |-/ mm —t
(ifeh%) RF [J4smm [Jsomm ' : Sway Bar (p5#it2)
T T RR Dd.ﬁmm DS.Omm &2 Sp”ng (3#3%)
T i mm
mm [J] \__mm
i D T
L BELTTENSION ADJUSTMENT |~ B 1o0p TR
3| A )
D Composite JWrTav Al mm
[JAuminum Yes[ ] No[] Downstop
Rebound (3 (2 55 AL PR {32)
mm

%

Notes (k)

Toe Angle (%)

WIDTH £

/mm

ey

A

il

*,

(W) JIIHILO

WHEEL BASE

/mm

WEIGH

WIDTH &

/mm

FRONT @i75) REAR (#7)
o / |[|_Spur Gear o T Pinion Gear (s#7i) T
Compound I J Motor (5:%) Battery (@mit)
(EaRE1)
!Qusg?rt I ’ ESC (mm) Servo (fFBEss)
Wheel I | Body () Wing (@®)
(BE) — .
Tire Treatment Final Drive Ratio (gtt) ( Spur/Pinion x 19):1
(k) ( Yol




APVANCE

DRIVER (#§)

DATE rd

Ve

Ml Place (1) [Jindoor (z=m) [] outdoor (=5t
11410)5CAVEJRADIONCONTROISTOURINGICAR] W Track (i) [JAsphalt ¢e#) [ ] Carpet (tiz)
s.zg._r'lggr;j W Traction @& [ ] High () []Medium () [ Low (f®)
Bl Track Condition (tskin) [ |Flat (F48) [] Bumpy ()
Solid Axle ) Wheel Hex | 7 I LTl | Ride Height
(EsAIERE) [ spool (i) mm — Ol GHimE) (REHe58) mm
[]Gear (a3t mm #
(i /IR )% Piston Camber Angle
Wt/g & ]; % CHub GEE) (3H4ER) .
T(—T [] composite 2 3 4 Holes
Pudd Low ] T~ s Afisiat mm|————
(;ﬂg)}’ [ L [:”T] U - Sway Bar (p5{51g)
Rolling Shim Ao Spring (Git$&)
AvAReE () ! mm
mm Bl
mm Droop (AE{7i2)
Bladder Foam
N GHEELSES) mm
c . Yes |:| No D Downstop
SUS. CENTERGARVITY || - =~ | (RATIERAD)
FF [Jasmm [Jsonm 7| "E00UN (G " —
FR [Jasmm [J50mm |-
- Notes (D) Toe Angle (skfa)
Gear Diff 5001 (msg) | Rolling Shim shockabsorber #mz | Er o
(ERZEE) Oil () L
DGear BER) | —— T 4 mm
(HiRUE/E ) 1~ p————
Wt/g iston (i%%) mbe gle
° : 2 3 4 Holes i)
Pl;%g)y : ey | SUS, CENTER GARVITY | mm
(ifeRs S RF [Jasmm []somm
s - Sway Bar (p5ifig
T T RR [Jasmm [Jsomn || SPTiNG GR30) yBar (RitRie)
00 T =
mm i
mm 3 =32
L BELT TENSION ADJUSTMENT : Blaricier foatn Proop (R
[Jcomposite | [ w7 a> | mEmEEs) mm
[] Aluminum Yes[ ] No[ ] ['pownstop
Rebound (3#:%) (R AL FRA)
5y % nm
7 T;__ Toe Angle ()
{ | Wheel Hex Notes (#i&k) .
\S%
A
WIDTH 248 WIDTH 248
/mm /mm

W) H3IHLIO

FINAL POSITION (#rsemis0

BEST LAPS catsmz)

CIRCUIT (FiH)

WHEEL BASE

Tire Treatment
(k)

v /mm

FRONT (Hi75) REAR (#7)
e I | Spur Gear (ki) T Pinion Gear (#7#) T
Compound I | Motor (5iz) Battery (@it:)
(R
Insert I ’ ESC (=) Servo (faBEss)
(18) -
Wheel I | Body (m2) Wing (%)
(RE)

Final Drive Ratio (tatt)

(

( Spur/Pinion x 1.9) : 1

)1




Spare Parts & Optional Parts /| ARN7/IN— & #7¥atIviN—"

SAK-U320 ¥760
Graphite Composite

C Hub (4 degree}

C-INT 4T Z 774
HERERA)

SAK-U322 ¥760
Graphite Composite
Knuckle
FYIIWTZ77 1k
HERHRRA)

3RAC-5G64114/V2 ¥590
64 Pitch Spur Gear

114T Ver.2

64y FAIN—FT
114TV2

SAK-A5058 ¥1020
Upper linkage mount for
Sakura Advance
Sakura Advancefd
TYIN=) 05 —II It

SAK-A509 ¥850
Stabilizer Locker for
Sakura Advance

Sakura Advancefd

2AEZAHF—Ovi—

SAK-A515 ¥2540
Aluminum Rear Hub
Carrier For KIT-ADVANCE
KIT-ADVANCERS
FIVIEVTINT F+UT

SAK-A516 ¥1020
Aluminum Damper Adjust
Ring & Spring Base Cover
TIWELYIN=TI% AT
& AT AV R=AAIN--

/4

-
v
7

VY

&4

SAK-A521

38T Gear Diff Set
For Advance 2K18
ADVANCE 2K18 EVOA
BTF7T 74wk

¥2710

SAK-A521/A ¥510
38T Gear Diff
Replacement Set
BTXTTIHIN—+1\TT
V9 +35mm 7OAEY

SAK-A521/B ¥420
38T Front Pulley

For Advance 2K18
ADVANCE 2K18 EVOA

wrIaxbT—Y—

SAK-A524 ¥510
Front Suspension Arms
For Advance 2K18
ADVANCE 2K18 EVOA
70V MAT =4

SAK-A525 ¥510
Rear Suspension Arms
For Advance 2K18
ADVANCE 2K18 EVOA
YT7HAT—L

SAK-AS527
Bulkhead For
Advance 2K18
ADVANCE 2K18 EVOA
N2

¥2030

SAK-A529/A ¥510
Steering Post For
Advance 2K18

ADVANCE 2K18 EVOA

AFTVITHRAL

SAK-A529/B ¥250 SAK-A529/C ¥340 SAK-A529/D ¥340 SAK-A530 ¥1690 SAK-A534 ¥510 SAK-A536 ¥3050 SAK-A537 ¥680
Steering Spacer M6 x 5 x 2.8 Nut For 4mm Steering Flat Head  Bulkhead Cover M5 x 7 X 1.5 Brass Spacer  Aluminum Servo Mount Battery Tray For
M4 x56x1.1 Advance 2K18 Washer(specially) For Advance 2K18 For Advance 2K18 For Advance 2K18 Advance 2K18
AFTNITAR—H— ADVANCE 2K18 EVOR Amm AF7Y Y 75vk  ADVANCE 2K18 EVOR ADVANCE 2K18 EVOA ADVANCE 2K18 EVOR ADVANCE 2K18 EVOA
M4x56x1.1 M6x5x28 7+t Ay Ry v —(ERdn) IV IANY FAN— M5 x7 X 1.5 BURAN—H— 7)VIH—KIIV/E Ny 7)—kb—
& s
Lo e £
R @ @ A
AN
& ¢
& @ 2
@ ?@
&
&
SAK-A541 ¥1350 SAK-A542 ¥1690 SAK-A543 ¥1690 SAK-A544 ¥1690 SAK-A545 ¥850 SAK-AS546 ¥4400 SAK-AS546A ¥1700
7075 FR-RF Suspension 7075 ARS Rear Suspension 7075 Suspension Mount FF 7075 Suspension Mount RR Suspension Mount Nut Big Bore Aluminum Oil Low Profile Bigbore Main
Mount For Advance 20 Mounl For Advance 20 (45mm) For Advance 20 (43.7mm) For Advance 20 For Advance 20 Damper Set Body (16mm) For SAK-A546
Advance 207)V= Advance 207 /V2 Advance 20/7J)V=7075  Advance 20f377/b27075  Advance 20/ Advance 20w R77  SAK-A546BO—7O77 IV
7075 FR-RFH ARV b 7075 ARSUTZH AR UYL HAI DV FFF-0(45mm) #2327~ FRR(43.7mm) YRRV MY R WEFWE I =ty wIRT ALV RT1—(6mi

SAK-A547/ST

¥5580 SAK-A547/HR ¥

Standard Narrow Graphite Hard Graphite Main
Chassis For Advance 20M  Chassis For Advance 20M

SAK-A548 ¥1350
Front Graphite Shock
Tower For Advance 20M

SAK-A549 ¥1690
Rear Graphite Shock
Tower For Advance 20M

SAK-A550 ¥1690
7075 Aluminium Steering
Arm For Advance 20M

SAK-AS551 ¥1690
7075 Aluminium Gear

Adaptor For Advance 20M

SAK-A552 ¥1020
7075 Aluminium Steering
Link For Advance 20M

Advance 20MF3 Advance 20MA Advance 20MF3 Advance 20MA Advance 20MA7075 Advance 20MF7075 Advance 20MF7075

N—FFra—o+—> N—FFro—v—¥ 70avbvavr27— Y7vavyz7— TIERTTIVITT—1A TIVEXTTHAT 32— TIVERTFTIVTIY
SN

&y "”:\

SAK-A553 ¥3380 SAK-A554/ST  ¥1860 SAK-A554/HR ¥ SAK-AS555 ¥1690 SAK-A556 ¥1690 SAK-A557 ¥1020 SAK-A558 ¥680

7075 Aluminium Motor Graphite Upper Deck Graphite Upper Deck PULLEY For 7075 Aluminium Front Solid  Twist Bar 20mm For M5 x 21 Center Shaft

Mount For Advance 20M  2.0mm For Advance 20M  2.0mm For Advance 20M Advance 20M Axle For Advance 20M Advance 20M For Advance 20M

Advance 20ME70757)b  Advance 20MR%'5774  Advance 20MAY 777 Advance 20MA Advance 20Mf70757/b=  Advance 20MA3 Advance 20MA

IE—H=IVE b7 i3—=7 v F2.0mm ARTyI8=7vF20mm T—)— = U ViV 8 1% WA ARIA—20mm M5 x 2124 —+v 7k



(ADVANCE 20M ) Final Gear Ratio Chart / (ADVANCE 20M ) 7714+ IV¥7 L ZFFv—F

( ADVANCE 20M ) 48 pitch Final Gear Ratio Chart

INTERNAL RATIO

1.90
Biiiion Spur 85 84 83 82 81 80 79 78 77 76 75 74 73 72 7 70 69 68 67 66 65 64 63 62
50 2.62 2,58 2.55 2.51 247 243 2.39 2.36
49 2.1 2.68 2.64 2.60 2.56 2.52 248 244 240
48 2.81 2.77 2.73 2.69 2.65 2.61 257 2.53 2.49 245
47 291 287 2.83 2.79 275 271 2.67 2.63 2.59 2.55 2.51
46 3.02 297 293 2.89 2.85 2.81 2.77 2.73 2.68 2.64 2.60 2.56
45 3.12 3.08 3.04 3.00 2.96 291 2.87 2.83 2.79 2.74 2.70 2.66 2.62
44 324 3.20 3.15 3.11 3.07 3.02 298 294 2.89 2.85 2.81 2.76 2.72 2.68
43 3.36 3.31 327 3.23 3.18 3.14 3.09 3.05 3.00 2.96 2.92 2.87 283 278 2.74
42 348 344 3.39 335 330 3.26 3.21 3.17 3.12 3.08 3.03 2.99 2.94 290 2.85 2.80
41 3.61 3.57 352 348 343 3.38 3.34 3.29 324 3.20 315 3.10 3.06 3.01 297 292 2.87
40 3.75 3.71 3.66 435 3.56 3.52 347 342 3.37 333 3.28 3.23 3.8 3.14 3.09 3.04 2.99 2.95
39 3.90 3.85 3.80 3.75 446 3.65 3.61 3.56 3.51 346 34 336 331 3.26 3.22 317 3.12 3.07 3.02
38 4.05 4.00 395 | 3.90 3.85 458 3.75 3.70 3.65 3.60 3.55 3.50 3.45 340 3.35 3.30 3.25 3.20 345 3.10
37 4.21 4.16 411 406 | 401 3.95 4.70 3.85 3.80 3.75 3.70 3.65 3.59 3.54 349 3.44 3.39 3.34 3.29 324 3.18
36 4.38 433 428 4.22 417 4.12 4.06 4.83 3.96 391 3.85 3.80 375 3.69 3.64 3.59 3.54 348 3.43 3.38 333 327
35 4.56 4.51 445 440 434 429 4.23 4.18 497 4.07 4.02 3.96 3.91 3.85 3.80 3.75 3.69 3.64 3.58 3.53 3.47 342 3.37
34 475 4.69 4.64 4.58 453 5.39 441 4.36 4.30 5.12 4.19 4.14 4.08 4.02 3.97 391 3.86 3.80 3.74 3.69 3.63 3.58 352 3.46
33 4.89 484 4.78 472 466 461 4.55 4.49 443 527 432 4.26 4.20 4.15 4.09 4.03 3.97 3.92 3.86 3.80 3.74 3.68 3.63 357
32 5.05 4.99 493 487 481 475 4.69 4.63 4.57 5.44 445 439 433 4.28 422 4.16 4.10 4.04
31 521 5.15 5.09 5.03 4.96 490 484 4.78 472 5.61 4.60 454 447 441 435 429 423
30 5.38 532 5.26 5.19 5.13 5.07 5.00 4.94 4.88 5.80 4.75 4.69 4.62 4.56 450 443
29 5.57 5.50 544 5.37 6.40 524 518 | 5.11 5.04 6.00 4.91 4.85 4.78 4.72 4.65
28 577 570 5.63 5.56 5.50 543 5.36 5.29 523 6.22 5.09 5.02 4.95 4.89
27 5.98 5.91 5.84 577 5.70 5.63 5.56 5.49 542 6.45 5.28 5.21 5.14
26 6.21 6.14 6.07 5.99 5.92 5.85 5.77 5.70 5.63 6.69 5.48 5.41
25 6.46 6.38 6.31 6.23 6.16 6.08 6.00 593 5.85 6.96 5.70
24 6.73 6.65 6.57 6.49 6.41 6.33 6.25 6.18 6.10 6.02
23 7.02 6.94 6.86 6.77 6.69 6.61 6.53 6.44 6.36
22 734 7.25 717 7.08 7.00 6.91 6.82 6.74
21 769 7.60 7.51 742 733 7.24 715
20 8.08 7.98 7.89 279 7.70 7.60
19 8.50 8.40 830 8.20 8.10
18 8.97 8.87 8.76 8.66
17 9.50 9.39 9.28
16 10.09 9.98
15 10.77
(ADVANCE 20M ) 64 pitch Final Gear Ratio Chart
INTERNAL RATIO
1.90
Pinion Spur 114 | 113 12 m 110 | 109 | 108 | 107 | 106 | 105 | 104 103 | 102 | 107 100 99 98 97 96 95 94 93 92 91 90 89 88 87 86 85
57 3.37 333 3.30 3.27 3.23 3.20 3.17 3.13 3.10 3.07 3.03 3.00 297 293 2.90 2.87 2.83
56 346 343 339 336 333 3.29 3.26 3.22 3.19 3.16 312 3.09 3.05 3.02 2.99 2.95 292 2.88
55 356 | 352 | 349 | 345 | 342 | 339 | 335 | 332 | 328 | 325 | 321 | 318 | 3.14 | 3.11 | 307 | 3.04 | 3.01 297 | 294
54 366 | 362 | 359 | 3.55 | 352 | 348 | 345 | 341 | 338 | 334 | 331 | 327 | 324 | 320 | 317 | 313 | 310 | 3.06 | 3.03 | 299
53 376 | 373 369 | 366 | 362 | 358 | 355 | 351 348 | 344 | 341 337 | 333 | 330 | 326 | 323 | 319 | 345 | 332 | 3.08 | 3.05
52 3.87 3.84 3.80 3.76 373 3.69 3.65 3.62 3.58 3.54 3.51 347 343 3.40 336 333 3.29 3.25 3.22 3.18 3.14 3.11
50 407 | 403 | 399 | 395 | 391 | 388 | 384 | 380 | 376 | 3.72 | 3.69 | 365 | 361 | 357 | 353 | 350 | 346 | 342 | 338 | 334 | 331 | 327 | 323
49 419 415 411 4.07 4.03 3.99 3.96 3.92 3.88 384 3.80 3.76 3.72 3.68 3.64 3.61 3.57 3.53 3.49 345 341 3.37 333 330
48 431 | 428 | 424 | 420 | 416 | 412 | 408 | 404 | 400 | 396 | 392 | 388 | 384 | 380 | 3.76 | 372 | 3.68 | 364 | 360 | 356 | 352 | 348 | 344 | 340 | 336
47 4.45 4.41 437 433 4.29 4.24 4.20 4.16 412 4.08 4.04 4.00 3.96 3.92 3.88 3.84 3.80 3.76 3.72 3.68 3.64 3.60 3.56 3.52 348 3.44
46 458 454 4.50 446 442 438 5.23 4.30 425 4.21 4.17 413 4.09 4.05 4.01 3.97 3.92 3.88 3.84 3.80 3.76 3.72 368 363 3.59 3.55
45 473 4.69 4.64 460 456 452 448 534 4.39 435 431 426 422 4.18 4.14 4.10 4.05 4.01 3.97 3.93 3.88 3.84 3.80 3.76 372 3.67
44 488 | 484 | 479 | 475 | 471 | 466 | 462 | 458 | 546 | 449 | 445 | 440 | 436 | 432 | 428 | 423 | 419 | 415 | 410 | 406 | 402 | 397 | 393 | 389 | 384 | 380
43 5.04 4.99 4.95 430 486 482 477 4.73 4.68 5.59 4.60 455 451 4.46 442 437 433 429 4.24 4.20 415 4.11 4.07 4.02 3.98 393
42 5.16 5.11 5.07 5.02 4.98 493 4.89 484 4.80 5.73 4.70 4.66 461 4.57 452 448 443 439 434 430 4.25 421 4.16 412 4.07
41 528 | 524 | 519 | 514 ] 5.10 | 505 | 500 | 496 [ 4.91 586 | 482 | 477 | 473 | 468 | 463 | 453 | 454 | 450 | 445 | 440 | 436 | 431 | 426 | 422
40 542 | 537 | 532 | 527 | 523 | 624 | 513 | 508 | 504 | 601 | 494 | 489 | 485 | 480 | 475 | 470 | 466 | 461 | 456 | 451 | 447 | 442 | 437
39 555 5.51 5.46 541 536 531 526 521 5.16 6.17 5.07 5.02 4.97 4.92 487 482 4.77 473 4.68 4.63 4.58 453
38 5.70 5.65 5.60 5.55 5.50 545 5.40 5.35 530 633 5.20 5.15 5.10 5.05 5.00 495 4.90 485 4.80 475 4.70
37 585 | 580 | 575 | 570 | 565 | 560 | 555 | 549 | 544 | 650 | 534 529 | 524 | 519 | 514 | 508 | 503 | 498 | 493 | 4.88
36 6.02 5.96 5.91 5.86 5.81 5.75 5.70 5.65 5.59 6.68 549 5.44 538 533 5.28 5.23 517 5.12 5.07
35 6.19 6.13 6.08 6.03 7.20 592 5.86 5.81 5.75 6.87 5.65 5.59 5.54 548 543 537 532 5.27
34 637 | 631 626 | 620 | 615 | 609 | 604 | 598 | 592 | 7.07 | 581 576 | 570 | 564 | 559 | 553 | 548
33 656 6.51 6.45 6.39 6.33 6.28 6.22 6.16 6.10 7.29 599 5.93 5.87 5.82 5.76 5.70
32 6.77 6.71 6.65 6.59 6.53 6.47 6.41 6.35 6.29 7.51 6.18 6.12 6.06 6.00 594
31 699 | 693 | 686 | 680 | 674 | 668 | 662 | 656 | 650 | 7.76 | 637 | 631 | 625 | 6.19
30 7.22 7.16 7.09 7.03 6.97 6.90 6.84 6.78 6.71 B8.02 6.59 6.52 6.46
29 747 7.40 7.34 727 7.21 7.14 7.08 7.01 6.94 B.29 6.81 6.75
28 774 | 767 | 760 | 753 | 746 | 740 | 733 | 726 | 7.19 | B59 | 706
27 8.02 7.95 7.88 7.81 7.74 7.67 7.60 7.53 746 8.91
26 833 | 826 | 818 | 8.11 8.04 | 797 | 789 | 782 | 7.75
25 8.66 8.59 8.51 8.44 8.36 8.28 8.21 8.13
24 9.03 8.95 8.87 8.79 8.71 8.63 8.55
23 942 | 933 | 925 | 917 | 9.09 | 9.00
22 985 | 976 | 967 | 9.59 | 9.50
21 1243 | 1022 | 10.13 | 10.04
20 10.83 | 10.74 | 10.64
19 1140 | 11.30
18 12.03




Copyright © 2018 World Space CAD Industrial Co., Ltd./ 2 iERin; 5



